
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 7000000014 SCOPE FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
COMMISSIONING AND TRAINING OF PURGEAND
TRAP SYSTEM  AT DCL2 FOR TRIHALOMETHANE
(THM) ARE LISTED
BELOW:1. THE PROPOSED EQUIPMENT MUST BE
THE MOST CURRENT MODEL, COMPLETE WITHALL
REQUIRED ACCESSORIES TO FACILITATE
CONNECTION WITH
THE SHIMADZUQP2030 GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY
MASS SPECTROPHOTOMETER LOCATED IN THE
DEWACENTRAL LAB2. INSTRUMENT
SPECIFICATION SHOULD BE SUI
TABLE FOR PURGEABLEVOLATILE ORGANIC
COMPOUNDS IN POTABLE WATER AND SEAWATER
AND MUST MEETTECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PROVIDED BY DEWA.
ATOMX AUTOMATED SAMPLE PREPSYSTEM OR
EQUIVALENT SYSTEM INCLUDING 84 VIAL POSITION
AUTOSAMPLER ANDBUILT IN PURGE AND TRAP
MODULE WITH
 AUTOMATED METHANOL EXTRACTIONCAPABILITY.
THE SYSTEM MUST INCLUDE 3 STANDARD SPIKING
VALVES, MASS FLOWCONTROLLER, ANALYTICAL

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TRAP TE
KLINK  USB CABLE, 5ML FRITTED
GLASSWARE,WATER RESERVOIR AND
INSTALLATION KIT BOX.2. THE OFFER SHALL BE
INCLUSIVE OF DELIVERY OF EQUI
PMENT AND ACCESSORIESAT JEBEL ALI POWER
STATION COMPLEX.3. THE OFFER SHALL BE
INCLUSIVE OF PRE-INSTALLATION INSPECTIONS,
SUPPLYAND F
IXING OF PURGE AND TRAP EQUIPMENT AT JEBEL
ALI POWER STATIONCOMPLEX.4. THE OFFER
SHALL BE INCLUSIVE OF INSTALLATION,
COMMISSIONING A
NDTRAINING FOR CONCERNED DEWA STAFF FOR
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF
THEINSTRUMENT.5. THE TRAINING SHALL BE
CONDUCTED BY AN APPLICAT
ION SPECIALIST WHOSHALL COVER OPERATION,
ALONG WITH ANY MINOR MAINTENANCE AND
TROUBLESHOOTING.6. PERFORMANCE
QUALIFICATION SHALL BE
CONDUCTED FOR THE EQUIPMENT
ANDCERTIFICATE ISSUED AFTER ITS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND
CALIBRATIONAT DEWA CENTRAL LAB.7. SUPPLI
ER SHALL PROVIDE NECESSARY OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL OFTHE EQUIPMENT AND
ACCESSORIES IN ENGLISH LANGUAGE IN SOFT
FORMS.8. INS
TRUMENT HARDWARE MUST BE ROBUST FOR
DIRTY MATRICES WITH CAPABILITYFOR LONG
CONSECUTIVE RUNS WITHOUT MAJOR
SENSITIVITY LOSS AND FREQU
ENTDOWNTIME.9. ALL SPARES AND CONSUMABLES
REQUIRED FOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
OFTHE EQUIPMENT FOR 2 YEARS SHALL BE LISTED
IN THE
OFFER AND SUPPLIED.10. THE WARRANTY OF THE
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FOR 2 YEARS, AND IT
SHALLSTART AFTER SUCCESSFUL
COMMISSIONING, TRAININ
G AND HANDING OVER OF THEEQUIPMENT.11. THE
WARRANTY OF THE INSTRUMENT WILL BE
AUTOMATICALLY EXTENDED FORTHE NUMBER OF
DAYS THE INSTR
UMENT IS OUT OF SERVICE DURING

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WARRANTYPERIOD.  THE NUMBER OF DAYS WILL
BE CALCULATED FROM THE DATE OFREPORTING
OF THE FAULT TO THE
DATE OF CLOSING THE DEFECT AT
SATISFACTORYLEVEL TO THE END USER.  THE
SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE THE EXTENDED
WARRANTYCERTIFICATE AT THE
 END OF ORIGINAL WARRANTY EXPIRY DATE.12. IF
THE INSTRUMENT IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR
OPERATION FOR A TOTAL OF 60DAYS
(CUMULATIVE OF ALL
FAULTS) IN A YEAR DUE TO FAULT/S BY THE
SUPPLIERDURING WARRANTY PERIOD, IT WILL BE
CONSIDERED AS UNRELIABLE AND WILL
BEREJECTED AND
THE SUPPLIER IS LIABLE TO GIVE A REPLACEMENT
INSTRUMENT OFTHE SAME MODEL OR AN
ADVANCED MODEL WHICHEVER IS AVAILABLE. THE
NUMBEROF N
ON-AVAILABLE DAYS WILL BE CALCULATED FROM
THE DATE OF REPORTING OFTHE FAULT TO THE
DATE OF CLOSING THE DEFECT AT SATISFACTORY
LEVEL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TO THEEND USER.13. A DETAILED LIST OF
INCLUDED ITEMS SHALL BE PART OF THE
OFFER.14. PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED ONLY
AFTER SUCCESSFUL C
OMMISSIONING,DEMONSTRATION OF CAPABILITIES
AND TRAINING TO THE CONCERNED DEWA STAFF.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
1- Purge <(>&<)> Trap Sample Preparation System for VOC compatible to

Shimadzu GCMS

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492600126
DATE : 20.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1- Purge & Trap Sample Prepar

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 26.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172600143

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


